STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)  (XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION:  A. BLDG:00  B. WING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 07/03/2012								
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA, INC.			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE: 933 LIBERTY AVENUE PITTSBURGH, PA 15222										
STATE LICENS	e number: <b>00248701</b>												
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT MUST BE PRECEEDE		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	(X5) COMPLETE DATE								
M 0000	This report is the result of a special monitor survey conducted on July 2, 2012, with addireview of materials on July 3, 2012, at the P Parenthood of Western Pa. It was determine the facility was in compliance with the requirement of Health Regulations § 28 Pa Code, Chapter 29, Subd. D, Ambulatory Gynecological Surgery in Hand Clinics.		ditional Planned ned that uirements ochapter	M 0000									
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNAT			ATURE	<u>ı                                      </u>	TITLE:	(X6) DATE:							

State Form DCSU11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 1 of 1

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)  (XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION:  A. BLDG:00  B. WING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 07/03/2012				
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA, INC.			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE: 933 LIBERTY AVENUE PITTSBURGH, PA 15222						
STATE LICENS	E NUMBER: <b>00248701</b>								
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFIC MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR I IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
S 0000	This report is the result of a full State Licensure survey conducted on July 1, 2012, at Planned Parenthood of Western PA WHS. It was determined that the facility was not in compliance with the requirements of the Pennsylvania Department of Health's Rules and Regulations for Ambulatory Care Facilities, Annex A, Title 28, Part IV, Subparts A and F, Chapters 551-573, November 1999.			S 0000					
S 3250				S 3250					
LABORATORY	ATURE	-	TITLE:	(X6) DATE:					

State Form DCSU11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 1 of 4

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)  (XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION:  A. BLDG:00  B. WING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 07/03/2012			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA, INC.			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE: 933 LIBERTY AVENUE PITTSBURGH, PA 15222					
	SE NUMBER: <b>00248701</b>							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY O IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 3250	Continued from page 1			S 3250				
	Continued from page 1  553.25 (1-6) Discharge Criteria  A patient may only be discharged from an ASF following physical status criteria are met:  (1) Vital signs. Blood pressure, heart temperature and respiratory rate are within the normal for the patient's age or at preoperative levels for that patient.  (2) Activity. The patient has regained preoperative mobility without assistance or syncope, function at his usual level considering limitations im by the surgical procedure.  (3) Mental status. The patient is awake, a functions at his preoperative mental status.  (4) Pain. The patient's pain can be efficontrolled with medication.  (5) Bleeding. Bleeding is controlled and consistent with that expected from the surgical procedure.  (6) Nausea/vomiting. Minimal nausea of is controlled and consistent with that expected from the surgical procedure.		rate, nal range t e, or nposed alert or ffectively edure. or vomiting		PPWP has taken the following steps to ensure compliance: the PPWP Laboratory Page and the Recovery Room page were revised immediately and distributed staff on 7/3/12. Staffs responsible were educated about the revised PPWP medical protocol for preoperative and postoperative measurement of temperature and PPWP was in compliance on 7/3/12. The Surgical Site Supervisor or designee will monitor by conducting a random chart audit for the documentation of temperature preoperatively and upon discharge for the next three months. Five charts must be audited/week for a total of 65 charts by October 11, 2012. If the results are less than 100%, it will be determined on October 18, 2012 what additional measures need to be implemented and monitored with ongoing audits.		Completion Date: 07/03/2012 Status: APPROVED Date: 07/18/2012	
This REGULATION is not met as evidenced by:					The PPWP RQM Oversight Committee will be informed change and the Governing B be made aware of the deficie practice and corrective action	ody will ent		

State Form DCSU11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 2 of 4

		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			00	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 07/03/2012	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA, INC.  STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00248701			STREET ADDRESS, 933 LIBERTY PITTSBURGE	AVENUE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE PREFIX MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY O			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 3250	Based on review of medical records (MR) and interview (EMP), it was determined that the fa failed to document complete discharge criteria five out of five medical records reviewed (MR MR2, MR3, MR4 and MR5).  Findings include:  1. Review of MR1, MR2, MR3, MR4, and M on July 2, 2012, at approximately 10:45 AM revealed that there was no documentation in the medical records that the patient's age or at the normal range for the patients were discharged. Further review revealed there was preoperative temperatures documented for the patients.  2. Interview with EMP1 on July 2, 2012, at approximately 1:15 PM confirmed that the temperatures were not obtained or documented MR1, MR2, MR3, MR4 and MR5. EMP1 furt indicated, "No, we would not typically take to		e facility eria for MR1,  I MR5 M n the nres were at the was no the  tt  nted for further	S 3250			

State Form DCSU11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 3 of 4

## Pennsylvania Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)  (XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION:  A. BLDG:00  B. WING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 07/03/2012		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA, INC.  STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00248701			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE: 933 LIBERTY AVENUE PITTSBURGH, PA 15222				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT MUST BE PRECEEDI IDENTI		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 3250	patient's temperature unless there was some kind of emergency "  3. Interview with EMP1 on July 2, 2012, at approximately 1:15 PM confirmed that the facility does not have a policy regarding temperature and discharge criteria.		S 3250				

State Form DCSU11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 4 of 4



## **Certified End Page**

## PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA, INC.

STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00248701 SURVEY EXIT DATE: 07/03/2012

I Certify This Document to be a True and Correct Statement of Deficiencies and Approved Facility Plan of Correction for the Above-Identified Facility Survey

Susan Coble

Deputy Secretary for Quality Assurance

Susan Cople



Rachel L. Levine, MD

Secretary of Health

THIS IS A CERTIFICATION PAGE

**PLEASE DO NOT DETACH** 

THIS PAGE IS NOW PART OF THIS SURVEY